

3 EX CIVIL 304/25 A SELVARAJ Vs. YASHODA DEVI

29.10.2025

Present: Sh. Diwan Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).
Sh. Shravan Dev (through VC) and Ms. Sweta (in person),
Ld. Counsels for JD.

Nazir report filed.

Objections along with application u/o XXI Rule 26 CPC, reply and fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of JD. Let spare copy of same be kept on record to be supplied to the DH as and when physically appeared before the court. Let, reply if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for arguments on **28.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.10.2025 (sr)