

19 EX CIVIL 304/25
A SELVARAJ Vs. YASHODA DEVI

21.02.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on CCL from 19.02.2026 till 12.03.2026.

Present: Sh. Diwan Singh, Ld Counsel for DH.
Sh. Shrawan Dev, Ld Counsel for JD. (VC)

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on objections.

Adjournment is prayed for on behalf of JD. Strongly objected to by the counsel for DH.

In the circumstances, last opportunity is granted to JD to conclude his arguments on objections.

List for purpose fixed on **07.03.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 21.02.2026