

26 EX CIVIL 304/25 A SELVARAJ Vs. YASHODA DEVI

23.03.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on paternity leave from 20.02.2026 till 03.04.2026.

Present: Sh. Diwan Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH (though VC).
Son of DH in person.
Sh. Shrawan Dev, Ld Counsel for JD. (VC)

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on objections.

It is made clear by the parties that no stay has been granted by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Let an affidavit be filed to this effect by the DH.

Issue warrants of attachment against the movable property of JD on filing of PF, subject to the filing of affidavit of no stay.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, South West, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi for appointment of *Bailiff* on **25.03.2026**.

Put up for report before this Court on **19.04.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.03.2026