

Ex. Civil 304/25
A Selvaraj vs. Yashoda Devi

20.04.2026

File taken up today as 19.04.2026 was holiday (Sunday).

Present: Sh. Diwan Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH (VC).
Sh. Shravan Dev, Ld. Counsel for JD (VC).

The matter is fixed for further proceedings.

On the previous date of hearing, warrants of attachment were issued against the movable property of JD on filing of PF.

It is submitted that there is no stay operational against the judgment and decree whose execution is being sought.

In the circumstances, issue fresh warrant of attachment against the movable property of JD on filing of PF.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, South West, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi for appointment of *Bailiff* on **24.04.2026**.

Put up for report before this Court on **04.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 20.04.2026